
Simon Fraser (5-7) -vs- Menlo (1-9)
2/18/2025 at Atherton, Calif. (Wunderlich Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: White,Shelby (1-4)
Loss: Johnson,Nevada (0-3)
HBP: Johnson,Nevada
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 60   Weather: partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Simon Fraser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
Menlo 0 1 2 0 0 0 X 3 7 2

Simon Fraser 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Murphy,Erin cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
McMillan,Grace ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McGlynn,Abby lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Davyduke,Kristen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bates,Rae 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affeldt,Cassidy dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Balcaen,Jani 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lugtigheid,Lauren pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons,Makena rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Dobranski,Cadence c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Sugrive,Lizzy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johnson,Nevada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruppel,Jordyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 1 1 6

SB: Murphy,Erin (2)
E: McMillan,Grace (2)
DP: 1

Menlo 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian,Grace lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Buchner,Aleatha rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rodriguez,Gabrielle dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cortez,Bella 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Medina,Emma 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Brooks,Lucy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mentzer,Makayla c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Attard,Alexandra ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Velasquez,Jolena 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
White,Shelby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 2 2 8

2B: Rodriguez,Gabrielle (1); Velasquez,Jolena (1)
HBP: Medina,Emma (1)
E: Attard,Alexandra (1); Velasquez,Jolena (1)
DP: 1

Simon Fraser IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson,Nevada (L, 0-3) 3.0 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 16 18 5 3 56
Ruppel,Jordyn 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 5 2 44
Totals 7 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 26 29 10 5 100

Menlo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
White,Shelby (W, 1-4) 7.0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 10 93
Totals 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 10 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Simon Fraser - Top of 1st SFU MEN
Murphy walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 0 0
Murphy stole second. 0 0
McMillan popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
McGlynn struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 0
Murphy stole third. 0 0
Davyduke popped up to 2b (3-2 KBKFBB). 0 0

Menlo - Bottom of 1st SFU MEN
Christian reached on an error by ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Buchner lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBF); Christian out on the play. 0 0
Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBBSKFB). 0 0
Cortez singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 0
Medina fouled out to c (0-1 F). 0 0

Simon Fraser - Top of 2nd SFU MEN
Bates grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Affeldt singled to center field (3-2 BBFFB). 0 0
Balcaen reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Affeldt out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Simmons singled to left field (3-2 BBFBF); Balcaen advanced to second. 0 0
Dobranski lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Menlo - Bottom of 2nd SFU MEN
Brooks fouled out to c (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Mentzer lined out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Attard singled to center field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Velasquez doubled down the rf line (0-0); Attard advanced to third. 0 0
Christian singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); Velasquez advanced to third; Attard scored. 0 1
Buchner grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Simon Fraser - Top of 3rd SFU MEN
Murphy grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 0 1
McMillan flied out to cf (2-2 BBKS). 0 1
McGlynn grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKFBF). 0 1

Menlo - Bottom of 3rd SFU MEN
Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Cortez reached on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Medina hit by pitch (1-1 SB); Cortez advanced to second. 0 1
Brooks grounded out to ss (0-0); Medina advanced to second; Cortez advanced to third. 0 1
Mentzer singled, RBI (3-2 BFBFBF); Medina advanced to third; Cortez scored. 0 2
Attard singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Mentzer advanced to second; Medina scored. 0 3
Velasquez flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Simon Fraser - Top of 4th SFU MEN
Davyduke out at first 1b to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Bates flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Affeldt singled up the middle (0-0). 0 3
Balcaen grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Menlo - Bottom of 4th SFU MEN
Ruppel to p for Johnson. 0 3
Christian struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 3
Buchner grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Rodriguez doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 3
Cortez flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 0 3

Simon Fraser - Top of 5th SFU MEN
Simmons singled to second base (2-0 BB). 0 3
Dobranski grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0); Simmons advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 3
Murphy reached on an error by ss (0-2 KF). 0 3
McMillan lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-0); Murphy out on the play. 0 3

Menlo - Bottom of 5th SFU MEN
Medina flied out to cf (2-2 BFFBF). 0 3
Brooks flied out to lf (2-2 BSBFF). 0 3
Mentzer walked (3-2 BBBSFB). 0 3
Attard flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3

Simon Fraser - Top of 6th SFU MEN
McGlynn flied out to lf. 0 3
Davyduke grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3
Bates grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKB). 0 3

Menlo - Bottom of 6th SFU MEN
Velasquez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 3
Christian struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFFS). 0 3
Buchner flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 0 3

Simon Fraser - Top of 7th SFU MEN
Affeldt flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Balcaen singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Lugtigheid pinch ran for Balcaen. 0 3
Simmons reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b (1-1 KB); Lugtigheid out at
second 3b to 2b. 0 3
Sugrive pinch hit for Dobranski. 0 3
Sugrive flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 3

Menlo - Bottom of 7th SFU MEN


